
 

1 
 

Industry Day Agenda 

- 30

- 15

- 15

- 30

- 20

- 30

- 40

- 15

- 15

- 60

- 60

- 20

- 110

- 25

  

Mr. Dan Butler, Ms. Joan Ugljesa

Social/Networking Event Hosted by Battelle
 

4:35 PM

3:10 PM CAIWG, Contracts, Clearing House, Guides, Production, PM Outreach, 

Risk & Opportunity, XML Working Group, Planning & Scheduling (PASEG)

- 4:35 PM 85

PMSC Working Group Sessions

Ms. Tracie Thompson, PMSC Chair
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11:00 AM 12:00 PM

Facilitated by Mr. Gary Humphreys

Ms. Kathryn Flanigan

Lunch

Break

1:20 PM
Facilitated by

Mr. Buck Wilkerson
3:10 PM

Panel Discussion: Scheduling Best Practices

Josh Anderson, Raytheon; James Rianda, NGC; Yancy Qualls, Bell 

Helicopter

9:50 AM

5:00 PM

1:20 PM

PMSC Relevant Special Topics (ICPM, PCW)10:30 AM

1:00 PM

Panel Discussion: OTB/OTS Current Issues

Neil Albert, MCR and CPM; Buddy Everage, MCR and CPM; Kim 

Herrington, Bell Helicopter Textron; Sung Soon Stultz, Rockwell Collins; 

Pete Wynne, LMSC 

Clearing House Update

10:45 AM 11:00 AM ANSI Standard Update/Guides Update

8:30 AM

All

9:20 AM

Registration / Coffee / Networking

Welcome 

Break

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

8:30 AM

Call to Order, Welcome, Introductions & Agenda Review

8:15 AM

Ms. Tracie Thompson, PMSC Chair; Mr. 

Bill Altman, Battelle Host

Mr. Steve Kelly, President,

National Security Global Business

8:00 AM

12:00 PM

Mr. Pete Wynne

Ms. Tracie Thompson

9:20 AM

10:30 AM 10:45 AM

Updates related to Production from DCMA Mr. Kim Herrington, PMSC Vice Chair

9:50 AM

7:30 AM 8:00 AM

8:15 AM

PMSC Update

1:00 PM

Summary / Discussions & Adjournment
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Joint Industry / Government Day Meetings 
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Break2:00 PM

Ms. Tracie Thompson, PMSC Chair

8:10 AM 8:25 AM Welcome 
Dr. Jeff Wadsworth, President & CEO, 

Battelle

5:00 PM 5:15 PM Summary / Discussions & Adjournment Ms. Tracie Thompson, PMSC Chair

LUNCH 

Panel Discussion: Scheduling Best Practices

Josh Anderson, Raytheon;  James Rianda, NGC; Donna Holden*, DCMA; 

Jerry Jones, FAA; John Scaparro, NAVAIR; Yancy Qualls, Bell Helicopter; 

Ken Poole, NASA

Facilitated by

Mr. Buck Wilkerson

Mr. Bob Miklos, EFCOG Project 

Management Working Group Chair and 

Mr. Michael Peek, DOE Office of 

Acquisition and Project Management 

12:00 PM

OTB/OTS Implementations in Federal Agency Offices 

 Jerry Jones, FAA; Shannon House Jenkins, USAF;  Tim Loftis, MDA
Facilitated by Mr. Neil Albert

2:20 PM

1:00 PM

3:50 PM 5:00 PM

1:00 PM 2:00 PM

Special Topic: DOE Peer Review Process

 IPMR DID Training Overview Mr. Gordon Kranz2:50 PM 3:50 PM

2:20 PM 2:50 PM PARCA Update Mr. Gary Bliss

11:00 AM 12:00 PM

Guide to Lean Enablers for Managing Engineering Programs

10:35 AM 11:00 AM DCMA EVM Implementation Division Update Mr. Nadim Kneizeh

9:50 AM 10:35 AM Dr. Josef Oehmen

8:25 AM 8:30 AM Keynote Introduction 

Keynote Speaker: Mr. Joe Dyer Mr. Joe Dyer8:30 AM 9:30 AM

9:30 AM 9:50 AM Break

Mr. Wayne Abba

8:00 AM 8:10 AM
Call to Order, Welcome, Introductions, Agenda Review, Working Group 

Highlights

7:30 AM 8:00 AM Registration / Coffee / Networking All


