Industry Day Agenda

Tuesday, 14 August 2012 Industry Only Meeting	7:30 AM - 8:00 AM	30	Registration / Coffee / Networking	All
	8:00 AM - 8:15 AM	15	Call to Order, Welcome, Introductions & Agenda Review	Ms. Tracie Thompson, PMSC Chair; Mr. Bill Altman, Battelle Host
	8:15 AM - 8:30 AM	15	Welcome	Mr. Steve Kelly, President, National Security Global Business
	8:30 AM - 9:00 AM	30	PMSC Update	Ms. Tracie Thompson
	9:00 AM - 9:20 AM	20	Break	
	9:20 AM - 9:50 AM	30	Updates related to Production from DCMA	Mr. Kim Herrington, PMSC Vice Chair
	9:50 AM - 10:30 AM	40	PMSC Relevant Special Topics (ICPM, PCW)	Mr. Pete Wynne
	10:30 AM - 10:45 AM	15	Clearing House Update	Ms. Kathryn Flanigan
	10:45 AM - 11:00 AM	15	ANSI Standard Update/Guides Update	Mr. Dan Butler, Ms. Joan Ugljesa
	11:00 AM - 12:00 PM	60	Lunch	
	12:00 PM - 1:00 PM	60	Panel Discussion: OTB/OTS Current Issues Neil Albert, MCR and CPM; Buddy Everage, MCR and CPM; Kim Herrington, Bell Helicopter Textron; Sung Soon Stultz, Rockwell Collins; Pete Wynne, LMSC	Facilitated by Mr. Gary Humphreys
	1:00 PM - 1:20 PM	20	Break	
	1:20 PM - 3:10 PM	110	Panel Discussion: Scheduling Best Practices Josh Anderson, Raytheon; James Rianda, NGC; Yancy Qualls, Bell Helicopter	Facilitated by Mr. Buck Wilkerson
			PMSC Working Group Sessions	
	3:10 PM - 4:35 PM	85	CAIWG, Contracts, Clearing House, Guides, Produc Risk & Opportunity, XML Working Group, Planning &	
	4:35 PM - 5:00 PM	25	Summary / Discussions & Adjournment	Ms. Tracie Thompson, PMSC Chair



Joint Industry / Government Day Meetings

	7:30 AM - 8:00 AM	30	Registration / Coffee / Networking	All
Wednesday, 15 August 2012 nt Government/Industry Meeting	8:00 AM - 8:10 AM	10	Call to Order, Welcome, Introductions, Agenda Review, Working Group Highlights	Ms. Tracie Thompson, PMSC Chair
	8:10 AM - 8:25 AM	15	Welcome	Dr. Jeff Wadsworth, President & CEO, Battelle
	8:25 AM - 8:30 AM	5	Keynote Introduction	Mr. Wayne Abba
	8:30 AM - 9:30 AM	60	Keynote Speaker: Mr. Joe Dyer	Mr. Joe Dyer
	9:30 AM - 9:50 AM	20	Break	
	9:50 AM - 10:35 AM	45	Guide to Lean Enablers for Managing Engineering Programs	Dr. Josef Oehmen
	10:35 AM - 11:00 AM	25	DCMA EVM Implementation Division Update	Mr. Nadim Kneizeh
	11:00 AM - 12:00 PM	60	LUNCH	
	12:00 PM - 1:00 PM	60	Special Topic: DOE Peer Review Process	Mr. Bob Miklos, EFCOG Project Management Working Group Chair and Mr. Michael Peek, DOE Office of Acquisition and Project Management
	1:00 PM - 2:00 PM	60	OTB/OTS Implementations in Federal Agency Offices Jerry Jones, FAA; Shannon House Jenkins, USAF; Tim Loftis, MDA	Facilitated by Mr. Neil Albert
W Joint	2:00 PM - 2:20 PM	20	Break	
Ĺ	2:20 PM - 2:50 PM	30	PARCA Update	Mr. Gary Bliss
	2:50 PM - 3:50 PM	60	IPMR DID Training Overview	Mr. Gordon Kranz
	3:50 PM - 5:00 PM	70	Panel Discussion: Scheduling Best Practices Josh Anderson, Raytheon; James Rianda, NGC; Donna Holden*, DCMA; Jerry Jones, FAA; John Scaparro, NAVAIR; Yancy Qualls, Bell Helicopter; Ken Poole, NASA	Facilitated by Mr. Buck Wilkerson
	5:00 PM - 5:15 PM	15	Summary / Discussions & Adjournment	Ms. Tracie Thompson, PMSC Chair